
DBS GLOBAL
U N I V E R S I T Y Comparative of B.Tech Program 2025-2029

B.Tech CSE with Specialization in
Full Stack / Cloud Computing /

IoT / Drone Technology /
Robotics / Finance /

Smart Agriculture / Media

B.Tech CSE with Specialization in
AI with Minor in Full Stack /

Cloud Computing /
Drone Technology / Robotics /
Finance / Smart Agriculture /

IoT  / Media / IOS Development

Program Name

B.Tech CSE with dual
Specialization by HCLTech
(AI&ML / Cyber Security /

Data Science)

B.Tech CSE with
Specialization by Apple
(AI & IOS Development)

Industry Partner

Admission Fee (One Time)

Charges of Uniform (Dress Camp)

Day Boarding Charges for 03 Year
(Only for Non Hostelers)

Tuition Fee (04 Year)

Book Bank (EET Library)

Alumni Registration +
1st year Enrollment

Examination Fee (04 Year)

Online ERP (04 Year)

Total

Other Incidental Compulsory Charges

Security (Redundable)

-

15000

9500

75000

805500

4500

44000

5000

8000

872500

10000

-

15000

9500

75000

845500

4500

44000

5000

8000

1007000

10000

HCLTech

15000

9500

75000

1027000

4500

44000

5000

8000

1094000

10000

Apple

15000

9500

75000

1027000

4500

44000

5000

8000

1094000

10000
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