

Comparative of B.Tech Program 2025-2029

Program Name	B.Tech CSE with Specialization in Full Stack / Cloud Computing / IoT / Drone Technology / Robotics / Finance / Smart Agriculture / Media	B.Tech CSE with Specialization in Al with Minor in Full Stack / Cloud Computing / Drone Technology / Robotics / Finance / Smart Agriculture / IoT / Media / IOS Development	B.Tech CSE with dual Specialization by HCLTech (AI&ML / Cyber Security / Data Science)	B.Tech CSE with Specialization by Apple (Al & IOS Development)
Industry Partner	<u>-</u>	-	HCLTech	Apple
Admission Fee (One Time)	15000	15000	15000	15000
Tuition Fee (04 Year)	805500	845500	1027000	1027000
Examination Fee (04 Year)	44000	44000	44000	44000
Online ERP (04 Year)	8000	8000	8000	8000
Total	872500	1007000	1094000	1094000
Security (Redundable)	10000	10000	10000	10000
Other Incidental Compulsory Charges				
Charges of Uniform (Dress Camp)	9500	9500	9500	9500
Book Bank (EET Library)	4500	4500	4500	4500
Alumni Registration + 1st year Enrollment	5000	5000	5000	5000
Day Boarding Charges for 03 Year (Only for Non Hostelers)	75000	75000	75000	75000